JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG
February 01,2007 Hearing Room B
5:00 P.M. Tapes 9-12
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer
Sen. Betsy Johnson
Sen. Kurt Schrader
Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Continuation of Invited Testimony from Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups.

Public Hearing on Measure 37

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A 000 Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:12 p.m.

INVITED TESTIMONY BY MEASURE 37 STAKEHOLDER GROUPS — INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

019 Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation
Development
031 Richard Whitman, Oregon Department of Justice
082 Shetterly
083 Whitman
090 Shetterly
138 Rep. Roblan
139 Shetterly
147 Rep. Roblan
9A 148 Whitman
159 Rep. Roblan
167 Sen. Beyer
171 Shetterly
178 Sen. Beyer

182 Shetterly



10A

10A

186
187
190
194
195
200
205
220
226
236
240
248
252
257
267
283
287
290
300

380
387

410

047
050
066
068
080
087
097
121
129

137
139

267

Sen. Beyer

Shetterly

Whitman

Sen. Beyer

Shetterly

Sen. Beyer

Whitman

Rep. Clem

Whitman

Rep. Roblan

Whitman

Sen. George

Whitman

Sen. George

Whitman

Co-Chair Macpherson

Sen. Beyer

Co-Chair Macpherson

Jim Zupanic, President, Measure 37 Claimants for Fairness,
Devon Lyon, Measure 37 Claimants for Fairness, Inc.
(EXHIBIT A)

Co-Chair Macpherson

Stephen Kafory, Oregon Chapter of the American Planning
Association

Phillip Farrington, President, Oregon Chapter of the American
Planning Association

Co-Chair Macpherson

Carrie Richter, Attorney, Garvey Schubert Barer

Rep. Garrard

Farrington

Rep. Garrard

Sen. George

Farrington

Sen. George

Farrington

Co-Chair Macpherson

Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT B)
Co-Chair Macpherson

PUBLIC HEARING — TESTIMONY REGARDING BALLOT MEASURE 37

9B

290
339
382
430
030

079
118
181
184
202

Gene and Barbara Prette, Sisters OR, Don Dean
Barbara Prette

Don Dean, Salem, OR

Sen. Prozanski

Jonathan Graca, Executive Director, Hood River Valley
Residents (EXHIBIT C)

Jeff Hunter, Board Member, Hood River Valley Residents
Gary Rhinhart Pendleton OR (EXHIBITS D, E)

Sen. George

Rhinhart

Co-Chair Macpherson



10B

10B

11A

205
258

305
327
343
352
360
368
375
394
397
399
469
470
038
066
099
139
150
191
230
232
272
276
286
293
302
310
357
378
402
409
419
033
057
084
085
095
108
125
139
142
176
182
229
271
280

314

Roger Kaye, President, Friends of Marion County (EXHIBIT F)
Laurel Hines, Chairperson, Keep Our Water Safe Committee,
Salem OR, (EXHIBIT G)

Sen. George

Hines

Sen. George

Hines

Sen. George

Rep. Clem

Hines

Rep. Clem

Co-chair Macpherson

Jim Gilbert, Northwoods Nursery, Molalla OR, (EXHIBIT H, I)
Co-Chair Macpherson

Gilbert

Merilyn Reeves, Yamhill, OR, (EXHIBIT J)
David Bugni, Estacada, OR, (EXHIBIT K)
Bev Davis

Co-Chair Prozanski

Michelle Michelsen (EXHIBIT L)

Brad Senecaut

Co-Chair Prozanski

Richard Joyce

Co-Chair Prozanski

Sen. George

Sen. Johnson

Senecaut

Co-Chair Prozanski

Kathy Magar

Richard Haslebacher

Kathleen Haslebacher

Magar

Co-Chair Prozanski

John Kroo

Brett Veatch

Sarah Deumling (EXHIBIT M)

Co-Chair Prozanski

Deumling

Co-Chair Prozanski

Ralph Johnson

Richard Taevrel

Sen. George

Jonathan Wimmer

Co-Chair Prozanski

Karen Wade

Harry Vanderpool (EXHIBIT N)

Co-Chair Prozanski

Carrie Perry, Executive Director, Blue Heaven Therapeutic
Riding Academy (EXHIBIT O)
Co-Chair Prozanski



12A

328 Dan Goffin

382 Fred Netter
004 Karl Dettwyler, Silverton, OR
030 Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 7:45 pm

The following prepared testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony.

Written Testimony, Robert E. Ruedy (EXHIBIT P)
Written Testimony, Various, (EXHIBIT Q)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

B.

m Y0

CROZErRa~TQOm

Invited Testimony From Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Summary of Witness Testimony,
Jim Zupanic, 2pp

Invited Testimony from Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Sampling of Municipal Measure
37 Claims, Linda Ludwig, 5 pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Jonathan Graca, 1 p

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Gary W. Rhinhart, 2 pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Carl A Scheeler, submitted by Gary
W. Rhinhart, 2 pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Roger Kaye, S pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Laurel Hines, 2 pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Jim Gilbert, 2 pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Petition, Jim Gilbert, 244 pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Merilyn Reeves, 1p

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony and Petition, D. Bugni, 9pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Michelle Michelsen, 3pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Sarah Deumling, 4pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Harry Vanderpool, 1p

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony and Petition, Carrie Perry, 3pp
Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Robert E. Ruedy, 3pp

Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Various, 17 pp



