## JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

## TAPE LOG

February 01, 2007 Hearing Room B 5:00 P.M. Tapes 9 - 12

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair
	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
	Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Kurt Schrader
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Patti Smith
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

Continuation of Invited Testimony from Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups.

Public Hearing on Measure 37

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A	000	Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:12 p.m.
INVITED TES	<u>STIMONY BY MEASU</u>	JRE 37 STAKEHOLDER GROUPS – INFORMATIONAL
<b>MEETING</b>		
	019	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation
		Development
	031	Richard Whitman, Oregon Department of Justice
	082	Shetterly
	083	Whitman
	090	Shetterly
	138	Rep. Roblan
	139	Shetterly
	147	Rep. Roblan
9A	148	Whitman
	159	Rep. Roblan
	167	Sen. Beyer
	171	Shetterly
	178	Sen. Beyer
	182	Shetterly

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	186	Sen. Beyer
	187	Shetterly
	190	Whitman
	194	Sen. Beyer
	195	Shetterly
	200	Sen. Beyer
	205	Whitman
	220	Rep. Clem
	226	Whitman
	236	Rep. Roblan
	240	Whitman
	248	Sen. George
	252	Whitman
	257	Sen. George
	267	Whitman
	283	Co-Chair Macpherson
	287	Sen. Beyer
	290	Co-Chair Macpherson
	300	Jim Zupanic, President, Measure 37 Claimants for Fairness,
		Devon Lyon, Measure 37 Claimants for Fairness, Inc.
		(EXHIBIT A)
	380	Co-Chair Macpherson
	387	Stephen Kafory, Oregon Chapter of the American Planning
		Association
	410	Phillip Farrington, President, Oregon Chapter of the American
10.1	0.47	Planning Association
10A	047	Co-Chair Macpherson
	050	Carrie Richter, Attorney, Garvey Schubert Barer
	066	Rep. Garrard
	068	Farrington
	080	Rep. Garrard
	087	Sen. George
	097	Farrington
	121	Sen. George
10.1	129	Farrington
10A	137	Co-Chair Macpherson
	139	Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT B)
DUDI IC II	267 Eading testim	Co-Chair Macpherson ONY REGARDING BALLOT MEASURE 37
<u>гudlic п</u>	290	Gene and Barbara Prette, Sisters OR, Don Dean
	339	Barbara Prette
	382	Don Dean, Salem, OR
	430	Sen. Prozanski
9B	030	Jonathan Graca, Executive Director, Hood River Valley
70	050	Residents (EXHIBIT C)
	079	Jeff Hunter, Board Member, Hood River Valley Residents
	118	Gary Rhinhart Pendleton OR (EXHIBITS D, E)
	181	Sen. George
	184	Rhinhart
	202	Co-Chair Macpherson

	205	Roger Kaye, President, Friends of Marion County (EXHIBIT F)
	258	Laurel Hines, Chairperson, Keep Our Water Safe Committee,
	305	Salem OR, (EXHIBIT G) Sen. George
	327	Hines
	343	
	352	Sen. George Hines
	352 360	
	368	Sen. George
		Rep. Clem
	375	Hines
	394	Rep. Clem
	397	Co-chair Macpherson
	399	Jim Gilbert, Northwoods Nursery, Molalla OR, (EXHIBIT H, I)
	469	Co-Chair Macpherson
100	470	Gilbert
10B	038 066	Merilyn Reeves, Yamhill, OR, <b>(EXHIBIT J)</b>
	099	David Bugni, Estacada, OR, <b>(EXHIBIT K)</b> Bev Davis
	139	Co-Chair Prozanski
	150	Michelle Michelsen (EXHIBIT L)
	191	Brad Senecaut
	230	Co-Chair Prozanski
	232	Richard Joyce
100	272	Co-Chair Prozanski
10B	276	Sen. George
	286	Sen. Johnson
	293	Senecaut
	302	Co-Chair Prozanski
	310	Kathy Magar
	357	Richard Haslebacher
	378	Kathleen Haslebacher
	402	Magar
	409	Co-Chair Prozanski
	419	John Kroo
11A	033	Brett Veatch
	057	Sarah Deumling (EXHIBIT M)
	084	Co-Chair Prozanski
	085	Deumling
	095	Co-Chair Prozanski
	108	Ralph Johnson
	125	Richard Taevrel
	139	Sen. George
	142	Jonathan Wimmer
	176	Co-Chair Prozanski
	182	Karen Wade
	229	Harry Vanderpool (EXHIBIT N)
	271	Co-Chair Prozanski
	280	Carrie Perry, Executive Director, Blue Heaven Therapeutic Riding Academy (EXHIBIT O)
	314	Co-Chair Prozanski

	328	Dan Goffin
	382	Fred Netter
12A	004	Karl Dettwyler, Silverton, OR
	030	Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 7:45 pm
The following prepared testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony.		
		Written Testimony, Robert E. Ruedy (EXHIBIT P)
		Written Testimony, Various, (EXHIBIT Q)

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Invited Testimony From Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Summary of Witness Testimony, Jim Zupanic, 2pp
- B. Invited Testimony from Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Sampling of Municipal Measure 37 Claims, Linda Ludwig, 5 pp
- C. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Jonathan Graca, 1 p
- D. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Gary W. Rhinhart, 2 pp
- E. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Carl A Scheeler, submitted by Gary W. Rhinhart, 2 pp
- F. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Roger Kaye, 5 pp
- G. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Laurel Hines, 2 pp
- H. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Jim Gilbert, 2 pp
- I. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Petition, Jim Gilbert, 244 pp
- J. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Merilyn Reeves, 1p
- K. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony and Petition, D. Bugni, 9pp
- L. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Michelle Michelsen, 3pp
- M. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Sarah Deumling, 4pp
- N. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Harry Vanderpool, 1p
- O. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony and Petition, Carrie Perry, 3pp
- P. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Robert E. Ruedy, 3pp
- Q. Public Testimony on Measure 37, Witness Testimony, Various, 17 pp